AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 93-5 REGULATING THE CONDUCT OF "GARAGE SALES" WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF SILVER LAKE, INDIANA WHEREAS, the Town Council Members of the Town of Silver Lake, Kosciusko

County, Indiana finds it necessary to amend Ordinance 93-5 and,

ORDINANCE 09-01-2023

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, the following sections of Ordinance 93-5 be amended as follows: Section 1. Amendments Section 4. Time Limits Sub-Section b) shall read. Each sale may be aca)

tive and display items for sale for a period not to exceed thirty-two (32) consecutive hours. At the end of any sale period all sale items and display paraphernalia must be removed from public view in all directions of the

property including front, back and side yards. Section 7. Violations shall read. Any person, persons, firms, or corporations b) who violates the provisions of this Ordinance shall be subject to a fine of

not less than twenty-five dollars (\$25.00) nor greater than one-hundred dollars (\$100.00) for each violation and each day such violation continues shall constitute a separate violation of this ordinance.

Section 2. Ordinance 93-5 Existing The existing verbiage and regulations in Ordinance 93-5 Section 1. Pura)

pose, Section 2. Definitions, Section 3. Other Locations, Section 4. Time Limits Subsection a), Section 5. Time Between Sales, and Section 6. Re-

tail/Wholesale Purposes will remain as written and passed. Section 3. Validity

If any of the provisions of this Ordinance shall become invalid or unenforceable by appropriate court order, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect the

remaining provision thereof. Passed this 13th day of September, 2023. This ordinance shall be in full force

and effect thirty (30) days after its publication. Medard Murfin, Council President Nichole Taylor, Council Member

Gloria Weller, Council Member ATTEST: Tonya L. Conley, Clerk-Treasurer hspaxlp